

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING, WIDENING, RESURFACING & SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION
NC 45 FROM SCL COLRAIN TO HERTFORD COUNTY LINE

| | | ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC | | | RPC CONTRACTING INC | | BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY | | |
|----------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|------------|---------------------|-----------|------------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| | | AHOSKIE, NC | | | KITTY HAWK, NC | | ROCKY MOUNT, NC | | |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | 46000.00 | | 45900.00 | 49000.00 | |
| 0002 | 0106000000-E | 230 | BORROW EXCAVATION | 550 CY | 30.00 | 16500.00 | 7040.00 | 11000.00 | |
| 0003 | 0372000000-E | 310 | 18" RC PIPE CULV III | 8 LF | 100.00 | 800.00 | 336.90 | 285.00 | |
| 0004 | 1220000000-E | 545 | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE | 250 TON | 70.00 | 17500.00 | 50.00 | 42.00 | |
| 0005 | 1245000000-E | SP | SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION | 5.5 SMI | 2500.00 | 13750.00 | 1710.00 | 2500.00 | |
| 0006 | 1297000000-E | 607 | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5") | 50,000 SY | 1.40 | 70000.00 | 1.71 | 1.60 | |
| 0007 | 1489000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B | 2,000 TON | 37.00 | 74000.00 | 56.40 | 60.00 | |
| 0008 | 1519000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B | 5,400 TON | 37.00 | 199800.00 | 41.85 | 45.00 | |
| 0009 | 1520000000-E | SP | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL | 2,317 TON | 38.00 | 88046.00 | 41.85 | 48.00 | |
| 0010 | 1575000000-E | 620 | ASP FOR PLANT MIX | 563 TON | 400.00 | 225200.00 | 378.30 | 393.00 | |
| 0011 | 1704000000-E | SP | PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT | 100 TON | 185.00 | 18500.00 | 200.00 | 125.00 | |
| 0012 | 2253000000-E | 840 | PIPE COLLARS | 0.5 CY | 5000.00 | 2500.00 | 500.00 | 3160.00 | |
| 0013 | 2549000000-E | 846 | 2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER | 186 LF | 100.00 | 18600.00 | 75.00 | 63.60 | |
| 0014 | 2612000000-E | 848 | 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY | 40 SY | 100.00 | 4000.00 | 115.00 | 120.00 | |
| 0015 | 2830000000-N | 858 | ADJ MANHOLES | 15 EA | 600.00 | 9000.00 | 400.00 | 300.00 | |
| 0016 | 2845000000-N | 858 | ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES | 10 EA | 500.00 | 5000.00 | 150.00 | 200.00 | |
| 0017 | 4413000000-E | SP | WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN | 364 SF | 10.00 | 3640.00 | 13.88 | 7.15 | |
| 0018 | 4457000000-N | SP | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) | Lump Sum | | 25000.00 | 29500.00 | 6000.00 | |
| 0019 | 4685000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90 | 30,025 LF | 0.55 | 16513.75 | 0.55 | 0.55 | |
| 0020 | 4686000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120 | 21,470 LF | 0.65 | 13955.50 | 0.65 | 0.65 | |
| 0021 | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS | 4 EA | 250.00 | 1000.00 | 250.00 | 250.00 | |
| 0022 | 4810000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" | 102,990 LF | 0.10 | 10299.00 | 0.10 | 0.10 | |
| 0023 | 4845000000-N | 1205 | PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL | 4 EA | 50.00 | 200.00 | 50.00 | 50.00 | |
| 0024 | 4905000000-N | 1253 | SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER | 274 EA | 40.00 | 10960.00 | 40.00 | 40.00 | |
| 0025 | 6000000000-E | 1605 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | 1,200 LF | 2.85 | 3420.00 | 2.85 | 2.85 | |
| 0026 | 6012000000-E | 1610 | SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE | 75 TON | 75.00 | 5625.00 | 75.00 | 50.00 | |
| 0027 | 6036000000-E | 1631 | MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL | 1,067 SY | 1.75 | 1867.25 | 1.75 | 1.75 | |
| 0028 | 6042000000-E | 1632 | 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH | 150 LF | 5.00 | 750.00 | 6.00 | 12.00 | |
| 0029 | 6071012000-E | SP | COIR FIBER WATTLE | 400 LF | 10.25 | 4100.00 | 10.25 | 10.25 | |
| 0030 | 6084000000-E | 1660 | SEEDING AND MULCHING | 3.5 ACR | 1745.00 | 6107.50 | 1745.00 | 1745.00 | |
| 0031 | 6117000000-N | SP | RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL | 10 EA | 275.00 | 2750.00 | 275.00 | 275.00 | |
| 0032 | 7444000000-E | 1725 | INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT | 1,200 LF | 6.75 | 8100.00 | 6.75 | 6.75 | |
| 0033 | 7456000000-E | 1726 | LEAD-IN CABLE(*****)(14-2) | 100 LF | 1.00 | 100.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | | TOTAL | 923584.00 | TOTAL | 978529.87 | TOTAL |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | SUB-TOTAL | 923584.00 | SUB-TOTAL | 978529.87 | SUB-TOTAL |

JUL 20, 2017 08:29 AM

TIP NO R-5809C

BERTIE

1SP.10081.8

2:00PM 2 / 2 002

JUL 19 2017 DA00353
3.250 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING, WIDENING, RESURFACING & SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION
NC 45 FROM SCL COLRAIN TO HERTFORD COUNTY LINE

BIDDERS IN ORDER

ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC
RPC CONTRACTING INC
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY

1
2
3

CONTRACT TOTAL

923584.00
978529.87
992740.20